Article shall obligate the City to assume additional health care cost that exceed the 

total aggregate cost for current bargaining members as outlined on the FY 2016, 

2017 and 2018 PPO Rate Conversion tables. 

B. Life, Accidental Death and Dismemberment Insurance 
The City shall pay for the premium of a twenty-five thousand dollar ($25,000.00) 

term life and accidental death and dismemberment policy sponsored by the City, for 

all unit employees. 

C. Long Term Disability Insurance 
The City shall pay for the premium for a long-term disability plan for safety 

employees as implemented in the Standard Insurance Long Term Disability Plan.